S.Selyy

Lita Clarke

From: Bord

Sent: Monday 29 March 2021 15:08

To: Appeals2

Subject: FW: Reference: ABP-308711-20

Attachments: TCC-MPS_TCC-NEN-B2GF-C5560_1_0991_001.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

From: Hayes, James <james.hayes@tipperarycoco.ie>
Sent: Monday 29 March 2021 15:04

To: Bord <bord@pleanala.ie>

Subject: Reference: ABP-308711-20

Good Afternoon,
Please find attached the observation of Tipperary County Council with regard to the above case number.
Regards,

lames

James Hayes
Staff Officer, Planning
Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary

T: 0761 06 5000
E: james.hayes@tipperarycoco.ie
W: www.tipperarycoco.ie
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From: "Hayes, James" <james.hayes@tipperarycoco.ie>
Sent: 29 March 2021 15:05

To: Hayes, James <james.hayes@tipperarycoco.ie>
Subject: Attached Image

Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council
www.tipperarycoco.je

Tipperary County Counclil Disclaimer







C

Combhairle Cantae Thiobraid Arann Combhairte Contae Combairle Contae t 0761 06 5000
Tip  ary County Council Thiabraid Arann, Thiobraid Arann, e customerservice
Oifigi Cathartha, Qifigi Cathartha, @tipperaryeoco.ie
Cluain Meala, AntAonach,
Co.Thiobraid Arann Co.Thiobraid Arann tipperarycoco.ie
Tipperary County Council, Tipperary County Council,
Civic Offices, Clonimel, Civic Offices, Nenagh,
Co. Tipperary Co.Tipperary
Our Reference Your Reference Date
55/20/78 ABP-308711-20 29" March, 2021

The Secretary

An Bord Pleanala
64 Mariborough St.
Dublin 1

Appeal Re: Section 5 Declaration re Lands at Ballydine and Butlerstown,
Kilsheelan, Co. Tipperary.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Planning Authority have examined the correspondence dated 2/3/2021 regarding the
above case and wish to state as follows:

An Bord Pleanala under SU0O009 issued a conditional grant of Substitute Consent on
10/10/2013 for quarry development on the site. Condition no. 1 attached to SU0009
states as follows:

This grant of substitute consent shall be in accordance with the plans and particulars
submitted to An Bord Pleanala with the application on the 18th day of December,
2012, This grant of substitute consent relates only to development undertaken as
described in the application and does not authorise any future development on this
site.

Reason: In the interest of clarity.

The Planning Authority note ambiguity under condition no. 1 attached to An Bord Pleanala
SU0009 in that same places a clear obligation on the operator/developer to ensure the
development accords with the plans and particulars submitted to An Bord Pleansia with
the application on the 18th day of December, 2012. It appears that doing this requires
further extraction within the limits of the drawings provided to An Bord Pleanala with the
substitute consent application namely Fig 2.1 and 2.

On this basis the Planning Authority consider extraction within the parameters permitted

under the drawings and details authorised under An Bord Pleanala SU0009 as permitted
under this grant of substitute consent.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.



Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council

Yours faithfully,

/ﬁf’//ﬂ/

#or Director of Services

Combhairie Contae
Thiobraid Arann,
Qifigi Cathartha,
Cluain Meala,
Co.Thiobraid Arann

Tipperary County Council,
Civic Offices, Clonmel,
Co.Tipperary

Comhairle Contae
Thiohraid Arann,

Qifigi Cathartha,

An tAonach,
Co.Thicbraid Arann
Tipperary County Council,
Civic Offices, Nenagh,

Co. Tipperary

t 0761 06 5000
istamerservice
_.pperarycoco.ie

tipperarycoco.e



Tipe.
Lita Clarke _ > MC
—— e ———————————————————— e X -

From: Bord

Sent: Monday 29 March 2021 16:48

To: Appeals2

Subject: FW: ABP-308711-20

Attachments: Scan_from_fergal_co ndon_on_TCC-C LON-FF-C5550_5_2478 001 Jpdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

---—Original Message--—-

From: Condon, Fergal <fergal.condon@tipperarycoco.ie>
Sent: Monday 29 March 2021 16:36

To: Bord <bord@pleanala.ie>

Subject: ABP-308711-20

Hi,

Please find attached comments from this Authority regarding ABP-308711-20.
Our ref 5/50/78.

Regards,

Fergal Condon
Staff Officer, Planning Section
Tipperary County Council, Civic Offices, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary

T: 0761 06 5000
E: fergal.condon@tipperarycoco.ie
W.

https:/feur01.safelinks. protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F % 2Fwww.tipperarycoco. i6%2F &amp;data
=04%7C01 %70appeals%40pleanala.ie%7039aa367be8e64d20577508d8f2caOe4d%70da4b020b99534a
b9abd9bcfeBc:687ebb%7C0%TCO%70637526296926638456%70Un known%7CTWF pbGZsb3d8eyJWijoi
MCAwLjAWMDAILCJQI joiV2IuMzIliLCJBTil6lk 1 haWwiLCJXVCIBMn0%3D%7C10008am p;sdata=CrSerQof
K3oMhrKIptv%2 BungQXJFDcre6i2887loDEs%SD&amp;reserved=0

-----Original Message-----

From: "Condon, Fergal" [maiIto:fergaI.condon@tipperarycoco.ie]
Sent: 29 March 2021 16:31

To: Condon, Fergal

Subject: Attached Image

Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann

Tipperary County Council

https:/feur01.safelinks. protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F %2 Fwww. tipperarycoco.ie%2 F&amp;data

=04%7C01%7Cappeals%40pleanala. ie%TC39aa367be8e64d20577508d8f2c>aOe4d% 7Cdadb02¢b99534a

bgabdgbcf96c687ebb%YC0%700%70637526296926648445%70Unknown%TCTWprGZsb3d8eyJijoi

MCAwLJAWMDAILCJQIjoiV2IuMzIliLCJBTIl8Ik 1 haWwiL CJXVCIBMn0%3D%7C1 000&amp;sdata=60rkg8X3

rfgsiVz700wPLX%2Bz4F 7xEQIh3XiluQ KLQZg%SD&amp;reserved=0<https:lleu r01.safelinks. protection.out

look.com/?url=http%3A%2F %2 Fwww tipperarycoco.ie%2F&am p;data=04%7C01 %7Cappeals%40pleanala

.ie%7039aa367be8e64d20577508d8f2ca0e4d%TCda4b02cb99534ab9abd9bcfe6c687ebb%700%TCO%T
1



0637526296926648445%70Unknown%?CTWprGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4ijAwMDAiLCJQIjoiVZIuMinLCJ
BTil61k1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1 OOO&amp;sdata=60rkg8X3rfgsin700wPLX%ZBz4F"\<EQlh3Xilu
OKLQZg%3D&amp;reserved=0>

Tipperary County Council

Disclaimer<https://eur01 .safelinks.protection.outlook.coml?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.tipperarycoco.ie%2F
your-council%2Fdisclaimer-

email&amp;data=04%7C01 %70appea|s%40pleanala.ie%?C39aaBGTbe8e64d2c577508d8f20aOe4d%7Cd
a4b020b99534ab9abd9bcfe60687ebb%TCO%TCO%TCGST526296926648445%7CUnknown%?CTWprG
Zsb3d8eyJWIjoiMCAwLAWMDAILCJ Qljoiv2iuMzIiLCJBTIlBlk1 haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&amp;s
data=shzdZpBmoG%2Fy2sfMSZQuRRPM E6fye8iQICIVIRgYijMU%3D&amp;reserved=0>

[Covid19 Email Footer

image]<https:/feur01 .safelinks.protection.outlook.coml?urI=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.tipperarycoco.ie%ZFcovi
d19&amp;data=04%7C01 %TCappeaIs%40pleanala.ie%TCSQaa367be8e64d20577508d8f2ca0e4d%7Cda4
b020b99534ab9abd9bcfe60687ebb%7CO%TCO%70637526296926648445%TCUnknown%?CTWprGZs
b3d8eyJWIjoiMC4AwLJAWM DAILCJQljoivV2IuMzIiLCJBTil6lk1 haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&amp;sda
ta=2UNUHAD1 8YMeQOivok0IQOMSkyviSewidnMYeyczj 8w%3D&amp;reserved=0>
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Comhairle Contae Thiobrald Arann Comhaire fontae Comhairte Contae t 0761 06 5000
jee Councll Thiobraid Arann Thicbrald Arann, e customerssrvice
Tjp" ey County Caun Oifigi Cathartha, Oifigi Cathartha, @tlpperarycoca.ie
Cluain Meata, AntAonach,
Ca. Thiobrald Arann Co. Thiobraid Arann tipperarycoco.de
Tipperary County Couneil, Tipperary County Council,
Civic Offices, Clonmel, Civic Offices, Nenagh,
Co. Tipperary Co.Tipperary
An Bord Pleanala,
64 Marlborough Street,
Dublin 1.
29" March 2021

Re: ABP-308711-20
Qur Ref: 5/20/78

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Planning Authority have examined the correspondence dated 2/3/2021 regarding the
above case and wish to state as follows:

An Bord Pleanala under SU0009 issued a conditional grant of Substitute Consent on
10/10/2013 for quarry development on the site. Condition no. 1 attached to SU0009 states
as follows:

This grant of substitute consent shall be in accordance with the plans and particulars
submitted to An Bord Pleanala with the application on the 18th day of December,
2012. This grant of substitute consent relates only fo development undertaken as
described in the application and does not authorise any future development on

this site.

Reason: In the interest of clarity.

The Planning Authority note ambiguity under condition no. 1 attached to An Bord Pleanala
SU0009 in that same places a clear obligation on the operator/developer to ensure the
development accords with the plans and particulars submitted to An Bord Pleanala with the
application on the 18th day of December, 2012 , It appears that doing this requires further
extraction within the limits of the drawings provided to An Bord Pleanala with the substitute
consent application namely Fig 2.1 and 2.

On this basis the Planning Authority consider extraction within the parameters permiited
under the drawings and details authorised under An Bord Pleanala SU0Q0S as permitted
under this grant of substitute consent.

Regards,







